FORM PTC-1595 R. 08-06-1	Patent and Trademark Offic
	Atty. Docket No. 6912.0030
To the Honorable Commission Please record the attached 100786	153ereof. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lockheed Martin Corporation (5 8661 1 & Mr	Name: General Dynamics Armament Systems, Inc
Additional names(s) of conveying party (ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>3190 Fairview Park Drive</u> ,
_X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Falls Church State: Virginia ZIP: 22042-4523
Execution Date: <u>July 31, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/768,063	
	ached?Yes _X_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and paterts involved 1
Name: Bruce C. Zotter	
Internal Address: Street Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300 I Street, N.W.	
City: Washington, D.C.	
State: Dist. of Columbia ZIP: 20005	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916
	768063
9. Statement and signature.	8
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the	he foregoing information is true and correct he original document.
Bruce C. Zotter	7/37/20
Name of Person Signing Signa	Date Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments and documents
	PATENT \$ #

PATENT 홍분 REEL: 9355 FRAME: 02**3**7 등

6912.0030

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Lockheed Martin Corporation, a Maryland corporation having an office at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817 [hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR], is the owner of the application for letters patent of the United States of America entitled: AMMUNITION STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, filed December 16, 1996, and assigned Serial No. 08/768,063; and related PCT Application No. PCT/US97/23196, filed December 15, 1997 (hereinafter "said Applications"), and the inventions described in said Applications

WHEREAS, General Dynamics Armament Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation of having an office at 3190 Fairview Park Drive, Falls church, Virginia 22042-4523 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions, said Applications and their forebears, and to any Letters Patent that may be hereinafter granted thereon in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Applications and the inventions, to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and in any and all Letters Patent on the inventions that may be hereinafter granted in the United States of American and in any and all countries foreign thereto, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or said Applications.

ASSIGNOR here by authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said other Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Further, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, renewal reexamination and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said other Letters Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

6912.0030

ASSIGNOR further agrees that the terms, covenants and conditions of this
Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and
legal representatives, and shall be binding on ASSIGNOR, its legal representatives and
assigns.

Executed at BETHESON, MD , this 3/sday of FULY, 1998

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

By: Name:
Title:

County of Montgomery) ss.
State of Maryland)

On this 31th day of July 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Ratrick M. Hogan, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein.

Notary Public anne assifred

My commission expires Way 8, 49-2002

SEAL



RECORDED: 07/31/1998